O’France 2016 sam. 16/07/2016 18:16
Résultats globaux

El E2 E3 E4 ES5 Temps

D16A (69)

1 Baklid Jenny NOR 55:56 7 43:37 8 26:33 2 33:50 1 40:20 3 3:20:16
45 Sobotkova Anna CZE 2:00:25 54 1:18:59 54 1:03:49 59 1:30:30 46 1:19:39 50 7:13:22
51 Chmelarovd Anna CZE 3:02:37 61 1:16:41 51 1:24:16 62 1:52:52 56 1:43:18 59 9:19:44

D18B (4)

1 Louvet Alexandra FRA 1:14:09 1 1:20:57 2 1:06:38 3 1:20:55 1 2:34:33 3 7:37:12
2 Bouchalova Justyna CZE 2:00:18 2 1:48:54 3 55:48 2 1:56:57 3 1:26:05 2 8:08:02
D20A (17)

1 Tillingsoe Nikoline DEN 1:12:45 1 1:18:49 1 1:04:16 3 1:44:00 1 1:42:00 6 7:01:50
4 Bzatkova Katerina CZE 1:43:16 5 1:45:14 7 1:23:14 7 2:13:58 5 1:21:55 1 8:27:37

Matous$kova Barbora CZE 2:14:48 10 2:25:05 14 2:02:13 11 4:04:31 11 pm

D21A (53)

1 Vorackova Lenka CZE 59:58 1 58:12 1 46:58 3 1:08:13 1 1:07:00 3 5:00:21

17 Sukenikovéd Zuzana CZE 2:10:42 36 1:28:16 21 1:25:17 29 2:07:32 21 1:46:14 23 8:58:01

D21E (30)
1 Chataing Amélie FRA 1:10:34 2 1:12:49 2 41:44 3 46:35 1 1:18:13 3 5:09:55
11 Lehérova AlZbeta CZE 1:52:52 23 1:48:21 12 55:36 13 1:31:01 14 1:58:07 11 8:05:57
Horova Pavla CZE 1:26:48 9 2:18:09 22 abs 1:35:16 15 2:03:44 14
H16A (86)
1 Elias Guilhem FRA 57:04 1 43:41 1 23:51 1 35:01 3 38:15 1 3:17:52
Matou$ek Dalibor CZE 1:58:16 58 1:39:58 66 48:02 58 1:21:29 58 pm
Srom Dominik CZE 2:12:15 63 1:47:58 68 1:05:06 74 1:05:30 46 pm
Uncovsky Vit CZE 2:26:26 69 pm 54:49 65 1:30:20 65 pm
H18A (50)
1 Erbland Pierre FRA 1:04:22 1 54:25 1 41:23 2 51:26 1 58:44 1 4:30:20
17 Kinc Martin CZE 1:24:48 17 1:28:39 27 57:47 20 1:31:25 21 1:51:24 24 7:14:03
24 Bzatek Vojtech CZE 1:42:44 30 1:22:32 21 1:02:17 27 1:54:31 30 1:54:04 26 7:56:08
Z4cek Matej CZE 2:07:10 43 1:44:41 37 1:36:49 42 2:15:13 35 pm
Priessnitz Jan CZE 1:50:23 37 1:36:56 33 1:08:02 34 pm abs
H20A (11)
1 Simacek Martin CZE 1:29:30 1 1:27:49 1 1:01:13 2 1:20:50 2 2:11:06 2 7:30:28
2 Odermatt Brian FRA 1:52:23 4 1:40:06 2 59:43 1 1:15:55 1 2:13:56 3 8:02:03
H21A (68)
1 Juveli Sommerst NOR 1:36:08 2 1:25:34 4 39:40 1 59:05 2 1:30:19 1 6:10:46
3 Matula Petr CZE 1:42:03 4 1:19:03 2 1:01:54 20 1:12:39 4 1:42:50 7 6:58:29
18 Lnenicka Jakub CZE 2:01:46 14 2:25:07 41 1:06:42 26 2:11:18 35 2:01:45 12 9:46:38
Hamak Ales CZE pm 3:09:27 54 1:34:32 51 2:59:38 47 pm
Srom Jakub CZE 2:02:24 15 1:53:11 22 pm pm pm
H35 (59)
1 Renard Damien NOR 1:00:09 1 1:12:17 2 35:22 1 38:30 1 1:12:38 1 4:38:56
8 Voracek Michal CZE 1:22:38 14 1:31:11 11 49:52 9 1:09:55 10 1:35:25 9 6:29:01

19 Gomzyk Andriy CZE 1:40:35 30 1:34:49 13 1:04:14 22 1:16:16 14 1:59:48 22 7:35:42



O’France 2016 — Prologue
Résultats provisoires

10/07/2016

D16A (55)
1 1030 Jenny Baklid
29 1784 Anna Sobotkova
48 1774 Anna Chmelarova

Di18B (5)
1 201 Laura Durst
2 1771 Justyna Bouchalova

D20A (10)
1 1906 Célia Gigout
2 1773 Katerina Bzatkova
7 1780 Barbora MatouSkova

D21A (31)

1 1789 Lenka Vorackova
D21E (13)

1 23 Laura Goy

9 17 Alzbeta Lehéarova
11 16 Pavla Horova
H16A (68)

1 2238 Alastair Thomas

46 1787 Vit Uncovsky
52 1785 Dominik Srom
63 1779 Dalibor MatousSek

H18A (41)
1 375 Alexandre Vergnaud
14 1777 Martin Kinc
22 1790 Matej Zacek
24 1772 Vojtech Bzatek
26 1782 Jan Priessnitz

H20A (9)
1 1240 Brian Odermatt
3 1783 Martin Simacek

H21A (32)
1 1069 Joost Talloen
3 1781 Petr Matula
7 1776 Ales Hamak
10 1778 Jakub Lnenicka

H35 (35)
1 580 Damien Renard
7 1788 Michal Voracek
17 1775 Andriy Gomzyk

01 Konnerud I KIL
00 Czech ARDF ARDF
00 Czech ARDF ARDF

97 OPA MONTIG 7707IF
Czech ARDF ARDF

96 O'Team Bes OTB
97 Czech ARDF ARDF
97 Czech ARDF ARDF

85 Czech ARDF ARDF

83 Sugar Loaf SLOC
94 Czech ARDF ARDF
94 Czech ARDF ARDF

00 West Cumbe WCOC (UK)
00 Czech ARDF ARDF
00 Czech ARDF ARDF
00 Czech ARDF ARDF

99 Correze CO CCO
99 Czech ARDF ARDF
98 Czech ARDF ARDF
99 Czech ARDF ARDF
98 Czech ARDF ARDF

97 C.O0. Mulho C.O. Mulhouse
97 Czech ARDF ARDF

83 Omega Omega

82 Czech ARDF ARDF
85 Czech ARDF ARDF
92 Czech ARDF ARDF

80 Kongsberg Kongsberg O-lag
80 Czech ARDF ARDF
80 Czech ARDF ARDF

10:43
15:03
20:44

15:53
16:15

16:27
18:53
24:20

16:45

17:19
19:07
22:12

11:17
16:45
18:23
24:21

13:15
15:58
17:02
17:20
17:31

16:14
18:02

15:45
17:00
17:50
19:16

14:01
16:28
18:10



O’France 2016 11/07/2016
Résultats Etape 1
D16A (70) 5.5 km 145 11 P
1 489 Champigny Hélene 01 ACA ACA 50:47
54 1784 Sobotkova Anna 00 Czech ARDF Czech ARDF team 2:00:25
6l 1774 Chmelarova Anna 00 Czech ARDF Czech ARDF team 3:02:37
D18B (4) 5.5 km 145 11 P
1 366 Louvet Alexandra 98 Correze CO Correze CO 1:14:009
2 1771 Bouchalova Justyna 99 Czech ARDF Czech ARDF team 2:00:18
D20A (17) 6.8 km 190 13 P
1 2440 Tillingsoe Nikoline 97 Tisvilde H Tisvilde Hegn OK 1:12:45
5 1773 Bzatkova Katerina 97 Czech ARDF Czech ARDF team 1:43:16
10 1780 MatousSkova Barbora 97 Czech ARDF Czech ARDF team 2:14:48
D21A (49) 6.8 km 190 13 P
1 1789 Vorackova Lenka 85 Czech ARDF Czech ARDF team 59:58
36 1940 Sukenikova Zuzana 83 TJ Loko Kr TJ Loko Krnov 2:10:42
D21E (29) 9.3 km 235 17 p
1 28 Orr Hollie 89 Halden sk Halden sk 1:09:40
9 16 Horova Pavla 94 Czech ARDF Czech ARDF team 1:26:48
23 17 Lehdrova AlZbeta 94 Czech ARDF Czech ARDF team 1:52:52
H16A (85) 9.4 km 245 16 P
1 498 Elias Guilhem 00 ACA ACA 57:04
58 1779 Matous$ek Dalibor 00 Czech ARDF Czech ARDF team 1:58:16
63 1785 Srom Dominik 00 Czech ARDF Czech ARDF team 2:12:15
69 1787 Uncovsky Vit 00 Czech ARDF Czech ARDF team 2:26:26
H18A (49) 8.5 km 215 16 P
1 753 Erbland Pierre 99 Club orien Club orientation L 1:04:22
17 1777 Kinc Martin 99 Czech ARDF Czech ARDF team 1:24:48
31 1772 BZatek Vojtech 99 Czech ARDF Czech ARDF team 1:42:44
38 1782 Priessnitz Jan 98 Czech ARDF Czech ARDF team 1:50:23
44 1790 Zacek Matej 98 Czech ARDF Czech ARDF team 2:07:10
H20A (10) 9.3 km 235 17 p
1 1783 Simacek Martin 97 Czech ARDF Czech ARDF team 1:29:30
H21A (65) 12,4 km 340 m 25 P
1 1473 Gauduin Maxime 87 Tous Azimu Tous Azimuts Douai 1:30:44
4 1781 Matula Petr 82 Czech ARDF Czech ARDF team 1:42:03
14 1778 Lnenicka Jakub 92 Czech ARDF Czech ARDF team 2:01:46
15 1786 Srom Jakub 95 Czech ARDF Czech ARDF team 2:02:24
1776 Hamak Ales 85 Czech ARDF Czech ARDF team pm
H35 (56) 9.3 km 235 m 17 p
1 580 Renard Damien 80 Kongsberg Kongsberg O-lag 1:00:009
14 1788 Voracek Michal 80 Czech ARDF Czech ARDF team 1:22:38
30 1775 Gomzyk Andriy 80 Czech ARDF Czech ARDF team 1:40:35



O’France 2016 12/07/2016
Résultats Etape 2
D16A (71) 4.8 km 120 12 P
1 590 Strand Tale 01 Kongsberg Kongsberg O-lag 35:10
51 1774 Chmelarova Anna 00 Czech ARDF Czech ARDF team 1:16:41
54 1784 Sobotkova Anna 00 Czech ARDF Czech ARDF team 1:18:59
D18B (4) 4.8 km 120 12 P
1 1881 Bredalen Ingrid 99 Lillomarka Lillomarka OL 1:04:00
3 1771 Bouchalova Justyna 99 Czech ARDF Czech ARDF team 1:48:54
D20A (17) 6.6 km 170 18 P
1 2440 Tillingsoe Nikoline 97 Tisvilde H Tisvilde Hegn OK 1:18:49
7 1773 BZatkova Katerina 97 Czech ARDF Czech ARDF team 1:45:14
14 1780 MatousSkova Barbora 97 Czech ARDF Czech ARDF team 2:25:05
D21A (51) 6.6 km 170 18 P
1 1789 Vorackova Lenka 85 Czech ARDF Czech ARDF team 58:12
21 1940 Sukenikova Zuzana 83 TJ Loko Kr TJ Loko Krnov 1:28:16
D21E (29) 8.7 km 250 20 P
1 9 Basset Isia 93 ASUL Sport ASUL Sport Nature 1:10:48
12 17 Lehdrova AlZbeta 94 Czech ARDF Czech ARDF team 1:48:21
22 16 Horova Pavla 94 Czech ARDF Czech ARDF team 2:18:09
H16A (85) 6.9 km 170 17 p
1 498 Elias Guilhem 00 ACA ACA 43:41
66 1779 MatouSek Dalibor 00 Czech ARDF Czech ARDF team 1:39:58
68 1785 Srom Dominik 00 Czech ARDF Czech ARDF team 1:47:58
1787 Uncovsky Vit 00 Czech ARDF Czech ARDF team pm
H18A (50) 8.0 km 210 18 P
1 753 Erbland Pierre 99 Club orien Club orientation L 54:25
21 1772 BZatek Vojtech 99 Czech ARDF Czech ARDF team 1:22:32
28 1777 Kinc Martin 99 Czech ARDF Czech ARDF team 1:28:39
34 1782 Priessnitz Jan 98 Czech ARDF Czech ARDF team 1:36:56
38 1790 Zacek Matej 98 Czech ARDF Czech ARDF team 1:44:41
H20A (11) 8.7 km 250 20 P
1 1783 Simacek Martin 97 Czech ARDF Czech ARDF team 1:27:49
H21A (67) 9.4 km 270 22 P
1 1069 Talloen Joost 83 Omega Omega 1:18:44
2 1781 Matula Petr 82 Czech ARDF Czech ARDF team 1:19:03
22 1786 Srom Jakub 95 Czech ARDF Czech ARDF team 1:53:11
41 1778 Lnenicka Jakub 92 Czech ARDF Czech ARDF team 2:25:07
54 1776 Hamak Ales 85 Czech ARDF Czech ARDF team 3:09:27
H35 (58) 8.7 km 250 20 P
1 1006 Tolkko Tommi 74 4705 NORD, 4705 NORD, Nerac, 1:09:48
11 1788 Voracek Michal 80 Czech ARDF Czech ARDF team 1:31:11
13 1775 Gomzyk Andriy 80 Czech ARDF Czech ARDF team 1:34:49



O’France 2016
Résultats Etape 3

mer. 13/07/2016 17:44

D1l6A (71) 3.3 km 60m 14 P

1 547 Eger Helene 00 Kongsberg Kongsberg O-lag 26:06

59 1784 Sobotkova Anna 00 Czech ARDF Czech ARDF team 1:03:49

62 1774 Chmelarova Anna 00 Czech ARDF Czech ARDF team 1:24:16
D18B (4) 3.3 km 60 m 14 P

1 1881 Bredalen Ingrid 99 Lillomarka Lillomarka OL 53:45

2 1771 Bouchalova Justyna 99 Czech ARDF Czech ARDF team 55:48
D20A (17) 4.2 km 80 m 17 P

1 2291 Edsen Signe 96 Nordvest o Nordvest ok 1:01:32

7 1773 Bzatkova Katerina 97 Czech ARDF Czech ARDF team 1:23:14

11 1780 MatousSkova Barbora 97 Czech ARDF Czech ARDF team 2:02:13
D21A (49) 4.2 km 80 m 17 P

1 336 Anais Goffre 86 ORIENTALP ORIENTALP 43:57

3 1789 Vorackova Lenka 85 Czech ARDF Czech ARDF team 46:58

29 1940 Sukenikova Zuzana 83 TJ Loko Kr TJ Loko Krnov 1:25:17
D21E (29) 4.8 km 95 m 20 P

1 9 Basset Isia 93 ASUL Sport ASUL Sport Nature 37:21

13 17 Lehé&rova Alzbeta 94 Czech ARDF Czech ARDF team 55:36

16 Horova Pavla 94 Czech ARDF Czech ARDF team abs
H16A (85) 4.1 km 70 18 P

1 498 Elias Guilhem 00 ACA ACA 23:51

58 1779 MatouSek Dalibor 00 Czech ARDF Czech ARDF team 48:02

65 1787 Uncovsky Vit 00 Czech ARDF Czech ARDF team 54:49

74 1785 Srom Dominik 00 Czech ARDF Czech ARDF team 1:05:06
H18A (50) 4.7 km 80 19 P

1 375 Vergnaud Alexandre 99 Correze CO Correze CO 41:11

20 1777 Kinc Martin 99 Czech ARDF Czech ARDF team 57:47

27 1772 Bzatek Vojtech 99 Czech ARDF Czech ARDF team 1:02:17

34 1782 Priessnitz Jan 98 Czech ARDF Czech ARDF team 1:08:02

42 1790 Zacek Matej 98 Czech ARDF Czech ARDF team 1:36:49
H20A (11) 4.8 km 95 20 P

1 1240 Odermatt Brian 97 C.0. Mulho C.0O. Mulhouse 59:43

2 1783 Simacek Martin 97 Czech ARDF Czech ARDF team 1:01:13
H21A (67) 5.0 km 105 m 22 P

1 1037 Juveli Jonas Sommerstad 89 Konnerud I Konnerud IL 39:40

20 1781 Matula Petr 82 Czech ARDF Czech ARDF team 1:01:54

26 1778 Lnenicka Jakub 92 Czech ARDF Czech ARDF team 1:06:42

51 1776 Hamak Ales 85 Czech ARDF Czech ARDF team 1:34:32
H35 (58) 4.8 km 95 m 20 P

1 580 Renard Damien 80 Kongsberg Kongsberg O-lag 35:22

9 1788 Voracek Michal 80 Czech ARDF Czech ARDF team 49:52

22 1775 Gomzyk Andriy 80 Czech ARDF Czech ARDF team 1:04:14



O’France 2016

ven. 15/07/2016 22:53

Résultats Etape 4

D16A (71) 3.9 km 45 15 p

1 1030 Baklid Jenny 01 Konnerud I Konnerud IL 33:50

46 1784 Sobotkova Anna 00 Czech ARDF Czech ARDF team 1:30:30

56 1774 Chmelarova Anna 00 Czech ARDF Czech ARDF team 1:52:52
D18B (4) 3.9 km 45 15 P

1 366 Louvet Alexandra 98 Correze CO Correze CO 1:20:55

3 1771 Bouchalova Justyna 99 Czech ARDF Czech ARDF team 1:56:57
D20A (17) 5.2 km 60 20 P

1 2440 Tillingsoe Nikoline 97 Tisvilde H Tisvilde Hegn OK 1:44:00

5 1773 Bzatkova Katerina 97 Czech ARDF Czech ARDF team 2:13:58

11 1780 MatousSkova Barbora 97 Czech ARDF Czech ARDF team 4:04:31
D21A (53) 5.2 km 60 20 P

1 1789 Vorackova Lenka 85 Czech ARDF Czech ARDF team 1:08:13

21 1940 Sukenikova Zuzana 83 TJ Loko Kr TJ Loko Krnov 2:07:32
D21E (30) 4.9 km 60 21 P

1 7 Chataing Amélie 86 Nature Ori Nature Orientation 46:35

14 17 Lehéarova Alzbeta 94 Czech ARDF Czech ARDF team 1:31:01

15 16 Horova Pavla 94 Czech ARDF Czech ARDF team 1:35:16
H16A (84) 4.0 km 45 17 P

1 1604 Andrieux Quentin 01 ECHO73 CHA ECHO73 CHAMBERY 32:00

46 1785 Srom Dominik 00 Czech ARDF Czech ARDF team 1:05:30

58 1779 MatouSek Dalibor 00 Czech ARDF Czech ARDF team 1:21:29

65 1787 Uncovsky Vit 00 Czech ARDF Czech ARDF team 1:30:20
H18A (50) 5.1 km 60 22 P

1 753 Erbland Pierre 99 Club orien Club orientation L 51:26

21 1777 Kinc Martin 99 Czech ARDF Czech ARDF team 1:31:25

30 1772 BZatek Vojtech 99 Czech ARDF Czech ARDF team 1:54:31

35 1790 Zacek Matej 98 Czech ARDF Czech ARDF team 2:15:13

1782 Priessnitz Jan 98 Czech ARDF Czech ARDF team pm
H20A (11) 4.9 km 60 21 P

1 1240 Odermatt Brian 97 C.0. Mulho C.0O. Mulhouse 1:15:55

2 1783 Simacek Martin 97 Czech ARDF Czech ARDF team 1:20:50
H21A (68) 5.5 km 70 24 P

1 2225 Thrane @gdum Marius 92 IFK GOtebo IFK Goteborg 46:28

4 1781 Matula Petr 82 Czech ARDF Czech ARDF team 1:12:39

35 1778 Lnenicka Jakub 92 Czech ARDF Czech ARDF team 2:11:18

47 1776 Hamak Ales 85 Czech ARDF Czech ARDF team 2:59:38

1786 Srom Jakub 95 Czech ARDF Czech ARDF team pm
H35 (56) 4.9 km 60 21 P

1 580 Renard Damien 80 Kongsberg Kongsberg O-lag 38:30

10 1788 Voracek Michal 80 Czech ARDF Czech ARDF team 1:09:55

14 1775 Gomzyk Andriy 80 Czech ARDF Czech ARDF team 1:16:16



O’France 2016
Résultats Etape 5

sam. 16/07/2016 18:15

D16A
1

50

59

D18B
1
2

D20A

D21A
1
3
23

D21E
1

11

14

H16A
1

H18A

24
26

H35

22

(71)

590
1784
1774

(4)
1881
1771

(16)

(50)

1789

1940 Sukenikova Zuzana

(30)

Strand Tale
Sobotkova Anna
Chmelarova Anna

4.3 km

Bredalen Ingrid

Bouchalova Justyna

5.2 km
1773 Bzatkova Katerina
1780 MatousSkova Barbora

5.2 km
915 Barrier Marianne

Vorackova Lenka

7.5 km
8 Backscheider Emilie
17 Leharova Alzbeta

16 Horovéa Pavla
(84)
498 Elias Guilhem

1779 MatousSek Dalibor

1785
1787

(48)

753
1777
1772
1790
1782

(11)
1383
1783

(67)
1037
1781
1778
1776
1786

(54)

580
1788
1775

Srom Dominik
Uncovsky Vit

7.5 km 0

Erbland Pierre
Kinc Martin
BZzatek Vojtech
Zacek Matej
Priessnitz Jan

7.5 km 0

Bachel Thomas
Simacek Martin

9.5 km O
Juveli Jonas Sommerstad

Matula Petr
Lnenicka Jakub
Hamak Ales
Srom Jakub

7.5 km 0

Renard Damien
Voracek Michal
Gomzyk Andriy

5. 7km Om

m 11 P

01 Kongsberg Kongsberg O-lag

00 Czech ARDF
00 Czech ARDF

11 p
99 Lillomarka
99 Czech ARDF

14 P
97 Czech ARDF
97 Czech ARDF

14 P
89 ORIENTEXPR
85 Czech ARDF
83 TJ Loko Kr

17 P
93 ASUL Sport
94 Czech ARDF
94 Czech ARDF

17 p

00 ACA ACA

00 Czech ARDF
00 Czech ARDF
00 Czech ARDF

15 P
99 Club orien
99 Czech ARDF
99 Czech ARDF
98 Czech ARDF
98 Czech ARDF

17 p
96 Tout Azimu
97 Czech ARDF

17 p
89 Konnerud I
82 Czech ARDF
92 Czech ARDF
85 Czech ARDF
95 Czech ARDF

17 P

Czech ARDF team
Czech ARDF team

Lillomarka OL
Czech ARDF team

Czech ARDF team
Czech ARDF team

ORIENTEXPRESS 42
Czech ARDF team
TJ Loko Krnov

ASUL Sport Nature
Czech ARDF team
Czech ARDF team

Czech ARDF team
Czech ARDF team
Czech ARDF team

Club orientation Loisirs Etrec
Czech ARDF team
Czech ARDF team
Czech ARDF team
Czech ARDF team

Tout Azimut Fameck
Czech ARDF team

Konnerud IL

Czech ARDF team
Czech ARDF team
Czech ARDF team
Czech ARDF team

80 Kongsberg Kongsberg O-lag

80 Czech ARDF
80 Czech ARDF

Czech ARDF team
Czech ARDF team
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[y
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:07:
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:16:
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38:

58:
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:54:

:04:
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:30:
42
:01:

:12:
:35
:59:

32
39
18

:28
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55

47
00
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53
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44
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pm
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46
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38
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